
 
418 Sixth Street 

Brookings, SD 57006 
PH: 605-696-0100 

BrookingsCountyTitleCo.com 
 

01-24-00636 
 

 

Pre-Auction Report 

 

Effective Date: October 28, 2024 

Owner: SAF Properties, LLC-25% Interest 
      Michele M. Lohr Living Trust-25% Interest 
      William R. Lohr-25% Interest 
       Susan E. Lohr-25% Interest 
 
Legal Description:  

The Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SW¼NW¼) 
The Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NW¼SW¼), INCLUDING lots H1 & H2 
The Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NE¼SW¼) 
The Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (NW¼SE¼), EXCEPT Lot A 
The Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter(SE¼NW¼) 
The Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SW¼NE¼) 
ALL in Section Eleven (11), Township One Hundred Eighteen (118) North, Range Forty-eight 
(48), West of the 5th P.M., Grant County, South Dakota 
 
EXCEPTIONS: 

1. Real Estate Taxes for 2023 payable in 2024 as shown below, Real Estate Taxes 
for all subsequent years, and any Special Assessments hereafter levied. (1st 
installment due April 30 & 2nd installment due October 31) 

Parcel/Record No. 01.48.11.3001:  1st ½: $872.44 paid; 2nd ½: $872.44 paid 
Parcel/Record No. 01.48.11.2401:  1st ½: $931.25 paid; 2nd ½: $931.25 paid 
Parcel/Record No. 01.48.11.1003:  1st ½: $448.31 paid; 2nd ½: $448.31 paid 
Parcel/Record No. 01.48.11.2301:  1st ½: $440.13 paid; 2nd ½: $440.13 paid 
 

2. Otter Tail Power Company Utility Easement. Dated March 26, 2024 and recorded 
April 15, 2024 in Book 317 of Miscellaneous, Page 365 
 



 
418 Sixth Street 

Brookings, SD 57006 
PH: 605-696-0100 

BrookingsCountyTitleCo.com 
 

01-24-00636 
 

3. Agreement for Voluntary Right of Way, dated December 29, 2016 and recorded 
February 15, 2017 in Book 283 of Miscellaneous, Page 608 
 

4. Whetstone Valley Electric Cooperative Utility Easement. Dated April 30, 2009 
and recorded January 12, 2010 in Book 249 of Miscellaneous, Page 951 
 

5. Vested Drainage Right.  Dated June 30, 1992 and recorded June 30, 1992 in Book 
205 of Miscellaneous, Page 892 

 
6. Vested Drainage Right.  Dated June 30, 1992 and recorded June 30, 1992 in Book 

205 of Miscellaneous, Page 890 
 

7. Vested Drainage Right.  Dated June 22, 1992 and recorded September 22, 1992 
in Book 205 of Miscellaneous, Page 499 

 
8. Conditions, Reservations and Provisions contained in any United States or 

State Patent, or any applicable enabling acts.  Recorded in Book 125 of 
Miscellaneous, page 141 *with reference to railroad grant lands* 

 












































